

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

The Board of Directors of TPS Eastern Africa PLC is pleased to announce the unaudited financial results for the period ended 30 June 2026

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE SIX-MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE				CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT:				CONDENSED COMPANY STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT:					
				30 June 2026		31 Dec 2025		30 June 2026		31 Dec 2025			
				KShs'000		KShs'000		KShs'000		KShs'000			
Revenue from contracts with customers				3,998,103		4,054,729		Non-current assets				6,590,186	
Other income				220,855		187,942		Current assets excluding cash and cash equivalent				197,607	
Operating expenses				(3,701,814)		(3,702,727)		Cash and cash equivalents				5,741	
Profit before depreciation, finance costs, results of associate companies and income tax Credit/(expense)				517,144		539,944		Total Assets				21,584,468	
Depreciation and amortisation				(387,462)		(355,841)		Non-current liabilities				5,692,105	
Net finance cost				(185,192)		(179,760)		Current liabilities				2,847,969	
Share of loss of associates companies accounted for using the equity accounting method				(19,643)		(5,557)		Total Equity and Liabilities				21,584,468	
Loss before income tax				(75,153)		(1,214)		Total Equity				13,044,394	
Income tax credit/(expense)				8,775		(14,760)		Non-current liabilities				5,692,105	
Loss for the period				(66,378)		(15,974)		Current liabilities				2,847,969	
Loss for the period attributable to:								Total Equity and Liabilities				21,584,468	
Equity holders of the Company				(33,868)		(13,347)		Non-current liabilities				5,692,105	
Non-controlling interest				(32,510)		(2,627)		Current liabilities				2,847,969	
				(66,378)		(15,974)		Total Equity and Liabilities				21,584,468	
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE SIX-MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE				2026		2025		CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE SIX-MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2026					
				KShs'000		KShs'000							
Loss for the period				(66,378)		(15,974)		Share capital				282,651	
Other Comprehensive income								Share premium				6,001,741	
Exchange losses on translation of foreign operations				(159,332)		(99,033)		Revaluation reserve				3,288,120	
Total other comprehensive income for the period				(159,332)		(99,033)		Translation reserve				(659,031)	
Total comprehensive income for the period				(225,710)		(115,007)		Retained earnings				3,434,234	
Total comprehensive income attributable to:								Proposed dividends				98,928	
Equity holders of the Company				(185,239)		(130,354)		Non-controlling interest				922,389	
Non-controlling interest				(40,471)		15,347		Total				13,369,032	
Total comprehensive income for the period				(225,710)		(115,007)							
Earnings per share													
Basic and diluted (KShs per share)				(0.12)		(0.05)							
CONDENSED COMPANY STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE SIX-MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE				2026		2025		CONDENSED COMPANY STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE SIX-MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2026					
				KShs'000		KShs'000							
Other operating expenses				(22,992)		(14,388)		Share capital				282,651	
Net finance income				3,702		11,652		Share premium				6,001,741	
Loss before income tax				(19,290)		(2,736)		Revaluation reserve				3,288,120	
Income tax expense				(858)		(3,538)		Translation reserve				(659,031)	
Loss for the period				(20,148)		(6,274)		Retained earnings				3,434,234	
Other comprehensive income				-		-		Proposed dividends				98,928	
Total comprehensive income for the period				(20,148)		(6,274)		Non-controlling interest				922,389	
								Total				13,369,032	
						</							